
2019 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 25 - 26 MAY 2019

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres & Ords Motorcycles

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 11:17:15

Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 23

Track: Drying Printed at: 11:33

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

  1 70 David CAPUANO Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:50.362  4 of  4 215

  2 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY Honda VFR 400 1:51.087  4 of  4 .725 .725 216

  3 14 Nick LEITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:51.448  4 of  5 1.086 .361 219

  4 91 Paul BARKER Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:52.201  5 of  6 1.839 .753 205

  5 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM Honda RVF 400 1:53.905  4 of  4 3.543 1.704 211

  6 21 Ben ASPLIN Husqvarna FC 450 1:55.713  5 of  5 5.351 1.808 189

  7 35 Matthew ELITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:56.519  5 of  5 6.157 .806 208

  8 3 Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension / NBS Brake 

Supplies / Shepparton Service Centre

Husqvarna FS450 

450

1:57.079  5 of  5 6.717 .560 188

  9 73 Regan YEATES / Lynchys Garage Honda CBR 250 1:57.914  5 of  5 7.552 .835 188

 10 33 Jim AGOMBAR / Contempory Flooring Solutions Yamaha TZ 250 1:58.294  4 of  4 7.932 .380 211

 11 241 Billy SUBASI / Subasi Bros Racing Honda CBR 250 1:59.038  5 of  5 8.676 .744 181

 12 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 2:00.960  2 of  5 10.598 1.922 188

 13 48 Brian LEWIS / Bike & Barrel Wines KTM RC390 372 2:01.558  4 of  4 11.196 .598 190

 14 177 Hakan SUBASI / Subasi Bros Racing Honda CBR 250 2:01.970  4 of  5 11.608 .412 182

 15 53 Geoff SANDERS Kawasaki ZXR 400 2:02.300  3 of  3 11.938 .330 214

 16 66 Nathan MCINTOSH Yamaha YZF 450 2:03.192  4 of  5 12.830 .892 194

 17 981 Paul MILLS / Peter Stevens Ringwood / Hairy Pear 

Racing

Honda CBR 250 2:04.404  5 of  5 14.042 1.212 185

 18 71 Mark FLETCHER / Hairy Pear Racing Honda CBR 250 2:05.833  3 of  5 15.471 1.429 182

 19 29 Dom CONNELLY Kawasaki ZXR 400 2:06.793  2 of  5 16.431 .960 189

 20 13A Brent DE SOUZA / Hairy Pears Racing Honda CBR 250 2:12.167  4 of  4 21.805 5.374 167

 21 107 David ELLIS Honda CBR 400 2:12.379  4 of  5 22.017 .212 186

 22 68 Simon GRACE Honda CBR 250 2:18.312  5 of  5 27.950 5.933 172

 23 989 Yoss BAREL / Tracey Track Racing/Red Mist /  the 

Grinning Dingo

Honda RVF 400 2:21.201  1 of  2 30.839 2.889 190

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2019 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 4 - PHILLIP ISLAND : 25 - 26 MAY 2019

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres & Ords Motorcycles

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

LAP TIMES

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 11:17:15

Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 23

Track: Drying Printed at: 11:33

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

3 Cori BOURNE 2:05.471 1:58.495 1:58.776 1:57.864 1:57.079

13A Brent DE SOUZA 2:30.505 2:15.108 2:14.936 2:12.167

14 Nick LEITH 1:59.663 1:55.085 1:52.884 1:51.448 1:52.972

21 Ben ASPLIN 2:02.654 2:30.089 1:56.853 1:56.253 1:55.713

29 Dom CONNELLY 2:17.202 2:06.793 2:07.849 2:10.642 2:08.671

33 Jim AGOMBAR 2:30.910 2:07.423 1:59.603 1:58.294

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 2:08.804 1:56.258 1:55.439 1:53.905

35 Matthew ELITH 2:13.935 1:58.467 1:58.602 1:58.525 1:56.519

47 Stephen BROCKLESBY 2:02.904 1:51.894 1:51.585 1:51.087

48 Brian LEWIS 2:12.674 2:03.205 2:02.674 2:01.558

53 Geoff SANDERS 2:15.558 2:03.472 2:02.300

66 Nathan MCINTOSH 2:12.200 2:05.446 2:05.617 2:03.192 2:04.881

68 Simon GRACE 2:29.601 2:18.507 2:19.330 2:18.438 2:18.312

70 David CAPUANO 2:02.320 1:50.515 1:51.011 1:50.362

71 Mark FLETCHER 2:17.724 2:06.726 2:05.833 2:06.111 2:05.878

73 Regan YEATES 2:06.711 1:59.110 1:59.658 1:58.317 1:57.914

86 Jon LAROSA 2:15.296 2:00.960 2:01.229 2:01.811 2:02.537

91 Paul BARKER 2:08.998 1:55.172 1:54.346 1:53.007 1:52.201 1:52.660

107 David ELLIS 2:22.828 2:12.682 2:17.916 2:12.379 2:15.148

177 Hakan SUBASI 2:11.446 2:03.777 2:03.230 2:01.970 2:02.277

241 Billy SUBASI 2:12.736 2:00.190 2:00.633 1:59.970 1:59.038

981 Paul MILLS 2:13.090 2:05.269 2:05.110 2:04.669 2:04.404

989 Yoss BAREL 2:21.201 4:13.473

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 11:17:15

Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 23

Track: Drying Printed at: 11:33

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

3  Cori BOURNE  (8th) 4 36.132 50.332 31.830 1:58.294 211

1 43.612 49.241 32.618 2:05.471 P

2 36.992 49.018 32.485 1:58.495 188 34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (5th)

3 37.194 48.718 32.864 1:58.776 185 1 45.846 50.870 32.088 2:08.804 P

4 36.764 48.688 32.412 1:57.864 188 2 35.986 48.899 31.373 1:56.258 209

5 36.663 48.399 32.017 1:57.079 186 3 35.774 47.943 31.722 1:55.439 211

4 35.146 47.714 31.045 1:53.905 211

13A  Brent DE SOUZA  (20th)

1 52.372 1:00.499 37.634 2:30.505 P 35  Matthew ELITH  (7th)

2 41.842 56.393 36.873 2:15.108 165 1 48.854 52.439 32.642 2:13.935 P

3 40.733 56.334 37.869 2:14.936 167 2 36.727 49.717 32.023 1:58.467 205

4 40.930 55.245 35.992 2:12.167 166 3 36.306 49.752 32.544 1:58.602 208

4 36.660 49.624 32.241 1:58.525 207

14  Nick LEITH  (3rd) 5 36.790 48.500 31.229 1:56.519 207

1 40.921 47.372 31.370 1:59.663 P

2 35.081 47.885 32.119 1:55.085 214 47  Stephen BROCKLESBY  (2nd)

3 35.736 46.341 30.807 1:52.884 212 1 43.406 48.119 31.379 2:02.904 P

4 34.350 46.433 30.665 1:51.448 216 2 34.917 46.652 30.325 1:51.894 210

5 34.330 47.284 31.358 1:52.972 219 3 34.861 46.230 30.494 1:51.585 216

4 34.465 46.224 30.398 1:51.087 216

21  Ben ASPLIN  (6th)

1 42.331 48.470 31.853 2:02.654 P 48  Brian LEWIS  (13th)

2 37.313 1:19.820 32.956 2:30.089 189 1 47.145 51.826 33.703 2:12.674 P

3 36.676 48.077 32.100 1:56.853 189 2 38.437 51.364 33.404 2:03.205 186

4 36.558 47.986 31.709 1:56.253 189 3 38.989 50.196 33.489 2:02.674 189

5 36.584 47.721 31.408 1:55.713 188 4 37.802 50.364 33.392 2:01.558 190

29  Dom CONNELLY  (19th) 53  Geoff SANDERS  (15th)

1 48.354 53.719 35.129 2:17.202 P 1 47.440 53.680 34.438 2:15.558 P

2 39.279 52.663 34.851 2:06.793 182 2 36.989 52.012 34.471 2:03.472 214

3 39.337 53.585 34.927 2:07.849 189 3 37.484 51.460 33.356 2:02.300 213

4 39.417 53.663 37.562 2:10.642 184

5 40.812 53.640 34.219 2:08.671 184 66  Nathan MCINTOSH  (16th)

1 44.812 53.077 34.311 2:12.200 P

33  Jim AGOMBAR  (10th) 2 39.597 51.660 34.189 2:05.446 192

1 56.414 57.041 37.455 2:30.910 P 3 39.639 52.056 33.922 2:05.617 191

2 41.361 52.990 33.072 2:07.423 167 4 38.792 50.927 33.473 2:03.192 194

3 36.817 50.952 31.834 1:59.603 210 5 38.591 51.714 34.576 2:04.881 191
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 11:17:15

Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 23

Track: Drying Printed at: 11:33

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd

68  Simon GRACE  (22th) 4 34.470 47.349 31.188 1:53.007 204

1 51.515 58.978 39.108 2:29.601 P 5 33.957 47.139 31.105 1:52.201 205

2 42.966 57.512 38.029 2:18.507 171 6 34.509 47.077 31.074 1:52.660 205

3 42.916 58.082 38.332 2:19.330 171

4 42.542 57.938 37.958 2:18.438 172 107  David ELLIS  (21th)

5 43.396 57.439 37.477 2:18.312 167 1 50.402 55.484 36.942 2:22.828 P

2 41.337 54.735 36.610 2:12.682 186

70  David CAPUANO  (1st) 3 41.395 55.920 40.601 2:17.916 186

1 44.079 47.658 30.583 2:02.320 P 4 40.949 54.880 36.550 2:12.379 185

2 34.232 46.085 30.198 1:50.515 214 5 43.017 55.287 36.844 2:15.148 175

3 35.032 45.839 30.140 1:51.011 213

4 33.939 45.927 30.496 1:50.362 215 177  Hakan SUBASI  (14th)

1 46.421 51.242 33.783 2:11.446 P

71  Mark FLETCHER  (18th) 2 37.399 52.354 34.024 2:03.777 182

1 49.152 53.800 34.772 2:17.724 P 3 38.409 51.044 33.777 2:03.230 181

2 39.125 53.251 34.350 2:06.726 179 4 37.598 50.871 33.501 2:01.970 180

3 38.564 52.836 34.433 2:05.833 182 5 37.920 50.586 33.771 2:02.277 180

4 38.714 52.845 34.552 2:06.111 182

5 39.220 52.570 34.088 2:05.878 181 241  Billy SUBASI  (11th)

1 47.356 51.372 34.008 2:12.736 P

73  Regan YEATES  (9th) 2 37.051 49.900 33.239 2:00.190 181

1 43.756 49.838 33.117 2:06.711 P 3 37.431 50.165 33.037 2:00.633 181

2 36.343 49.510 33.257 1:59.110 187 4 36.733 49.992 33.245 1:59.970 180

3 36.656 50.176 32.826 1:59.658 185 5 36.874 49.374 32.790 1:59.038 178

4 36.334 49.423 32.560 1:58.317 188

5 36.327 49.262 32.325 1:57.914 187 981  Paul MILLS  (17th)

1 45.702 52.814 34.574 2:13.090 P

86  Jon LAROSA  (12th) 2 39.078 51.732 34.459 2:05.269 185

1 49.334 52.377 33.585 2:15.296 P 3 39.026 51.623 34.461 2:05.110 183

2 37.449 50.327 33.184 2:00.960 184 4 38.869 51.439 34.361 2:04.669 184

3 37.504 50.184 33.541 2:01.229 188 5 38.795 51.274 34.335 2:04.404 183

4 37.118 50.533 34.160 2:01.811 188

5 38.426 50.344 33.767 2:02.537 182 989  Yoss BAREL  (23th)

1 51.872 53.737 35.592 2:21.201 P

91  Paul BARKER  (4th) 2 40.252 2:54.638 38.583 4:13.473 190

1 46.626 50.048 32.324 2:08.998 P

2 35.591 48.004 31.577 1:55.172 204

3 34.797 47.726 31.823 1:54.346 204

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 11:17:15

Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 23

Track: Drying Printed at: 11:33

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:04.452 14 Nick LEITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:59.663 1

3:59.537 14 Nick LEITH Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:55.085 2

4:01.918 70 David CAPUANO Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:50.515 2

7:43.291 70 David CAPUANO Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:50.362 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 11:17:15

Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 23

Track: Drying Printed at: 11:33

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 D. CAPUANO 33.939 D. CAPUANO 45.839 D. CAPUANO 30.140 D. CAPUANO 1:49.918 1:50.362

2 P. BARKER 33.957 S. BROCKLESBY 46.224 S. BROCKLESBY 30.325 S. BROCKLES 1:50.891 1:51.087

3 N. LEITH 34.330 N. LEITH 46.341 N. LEITH 30.665 N. LEITH 1:51.336 1:51.448

4 S. BROCKLESBY 34.342 P. BARKER 47.077 J. WILLINGHAM 31.045 P. BARKER 1:52.108 1:52.201

5 J. WILLINGHAM 35.146 J. WILLINGHAM 47.714 P. BARKER 31.074 J. WILLINGHA 1:53.905 1:53.905

6 J. AGOMBAR 36.132 B. ASPLIN 47.721 M. ELITH 31.229 B. ASPLIN 1:55.687 1:55.713

7 M. ELITH 36.306 C. BOURNE 48.399 B. ASPLIN 31.408 M. ELITH 1:56.035 1:56.519

8 R. YEATES 36.327 M. ELITH 48.500 J. AGOMBAR 31.830 C. BOURNE 1:57.079 1:57.079

9 B. ASPLIN 36.558 R. YEATES 49.262 C. BOURNE 32.017 R. YEATES 1:57.914 1:57.914

10 C. BOURNE 36.663 B. SUBASI 49.374 R. YEATES 32.325 J. AGOMBAR 1:58.294 1:58.294

11 B. SUBASI 36.733 J. LAROSA 50.184 B. SUBASI 32.790 B. SUBASI 1:58.897 1:59.038

12 G. SANDERS 36.989 B. LEWIS 50.196 J. LAROSA 33.184 J. LAROSA 2:00.486 2:00.960

13 J. LAROSA 37.118 J. AGOMBAR 50.332 G. SANDERS 33.356 G. SANDERS 2:01.189 2:02.300

14 H. SUBASI 37.399 H. SUBASI 50.586 B. LEWIS 33.392 B. LEWIS 2:01.390 2:01.558

15 B. LEWIS 37.802 G. SANDERS 50.844 N. MCINTOSH 33.473 H. SUBASI 2:01.486 2:01.970

16 M. FLETCHER 38.564 N. MCINTOSH 50.927 H. SUBASI 33.501 N. MCINTOSH 2:02.991 2:03.192

17 N. MCINTOSH 38.591 P. MILLS 51.274 M. FLETCHER 34.088 P. MILLS 2:04.404 2:04.404

18 P. MILLS 38.795 M. FLETCHER 52.570 D. CONNELLY 34.219 M. FLETCHER 2:05.222 2:05.833

19 D. CONNELLY 39.279 D. CONNELLY 52.663 P. MILLS 34.335 D. CONNELLY 2:06.161 2:06.793

20 Y. BAREL 40.252 Y. BAREL 53.737 Y. BAREL 35.592 Y. BAREL 2:09.581 2:21.201

21 B. DE SOUZA 40.733 D. ELLIS 54.735 B. DE SOUZA 35.992 B. DE SOUZA 2:11.970 2:12.167

22 D. ELLIS 40.949 B. DE SOUZA 55.245 D. ELLIS 36.550 D. ELLIS 2:12.234 2:12.379

23 S. GRACE 42.542 S. GRACE 57.439 S. GRACE 37.477 S. GRACE 2:17.458 2:18.312

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

GRID SHEET

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 11:17:15

Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 23

Track: Drying Printed at: 11:33
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN

SPORT

QUALIFYING

RACE INFORMATION

Date: 25/05/19 Started at: 11:17:15

Event: Q06 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy - 14.0C Starters: 23

Track: Drying Printed at: 11:33

Time Description

11:17:15 Event Start

11:19:14 Rider 29 (Dom CONNELLY) CHECK MUFFLER

11:27:19 Chequered Flag

11:29:39 Event Finish

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


